# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RaySat Antenna Systems, LLC	08/24/2010
RaySat Antenna Systems Israel, Ltd.	08/24/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RaySat Inc.
Street Address:	8460-D Tyco Road
City:	Vienna
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22180

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6900757

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (077)693-5410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972776935422 Email: info@dkpat.co.il

Correspondent Name: D. Kligler I.P. Services Ltd.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33111

Address Line 4: Tel Aviv, ISRAEL 61330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1021-1031

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Miriam Nagawkar

Total Attachments: 4

source=RAS Assignment Signed and Dated#page1.tif source=RAS Assignment Signed and Dated#page2.tif source=RAS Assignment Signed and Dated#page3.tif

PATENT 501287830 REEL: 024964 FRAME: 0927

OF \$40.00 6900757

source=RAS Assignment Signed and Dated#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024964 FRAME: 0928

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RaySat Antenna Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 8460-d Tyco Road, Vienna, Virginia, 22182, and RaySat Antenna Systems Israel, Ltd., an Israeli company and a wholly owned subsidiary of RAS LLC, whose principal business address is Beit Hatamar, 12 Ha''Mada St., Rehovot 76100, Israel ("ASSIGNORS") have certain right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in Attachment A ("PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS"); and

WHEREAS, RaySat, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 8460-D Tyco Road, Vienna, Virginia 22180 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS and in and to any Letters Patents of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor, the ideas and inventions disclosed and claimed therein, all related patent applications, continuations, divisionals, renewals, substitutes, extensions, conversions, reissues, registrations, provisionals, reexaminations or other equivalents with respect thereto (collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENT RIGHTS").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the ASSIGNED PATENT RIGHTS, and further, all rights and privileges pertaining to the ASSIGNED PATENT RIGHTS including without limitation the right to sue or bring other actions for past, present and future infringement thereof, and retain all proceeds therefrom. ASSIGNORS agree to take such further action and to execute such documents as ASSIGNEE might reasonably request to effect or confirm the conveyance to ASSIGNEE of the ASSIGNED PATENT RIGHTS.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT

REEL: 024964 FRAME: 0929

# Attachment A

Country	Serial No.	Title	Filing Date
United States	10/481,107	Method for Identification of Satellites Arranged on Geo Orbit	December 17, 2003
Bulgaria	BG105680 (A)	Method for Identification of Satellites Arranged on Geo Orbit	July 6, 2001
PCT	PCT/BG2002/00017	Method for Identification of Satellites Arranged on Geo Orbit	July 3, 2002

PATENT

**REEL: 024964 FRAME: 0930** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

RaySat Antenna Systems, LLC	RaySat Antenna Systems Israel, Ltd.
By: Sura Aulles Name: Susan P. Miller	By:
Name: Susan P. Miller	Name:
Title: CEO	Title:
Date August JU 2010	

PATENT REEL: 024964 FRAME: 0931

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

RaySat Antenna Systems, LLC	RaySat Antenna Systems Israel, Ltd.
By:	By
Name:	Name: A INTO MONA
Title:	Title: Sohara Mahag P.
	Name: A THIN MONA Title: SOME ISHAELIS ISRAELIS
	Date: Anywit Ju, poro

PATENT REEL: 024964 FRAME: 0932

**RECORDED: 09/12/2010**